Tab settings	2283565
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Daniel J. BOZICH H. Bruce MACKAY Jay A. EGGERT Ernest E. MUENCHAU Additional name of conveying party(ies) attended: □ Yes ☑ 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Science Applications International Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: //・/ <i>う</i> ・ひス ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>10260 Campus Point Drive</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 30, 1990 and January 2, 1991	City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>921</u> Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,426,720 attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George T. Marcou	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> <u>607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 900</u> City Weshington State: DC Zin: 20005	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Dawn-Marie Bey (Reg. N</u> o. 44,442) Name of Person Signing	Signature JI/12/02. Date
Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0009

07 605585 DOCKET 49719

ASSIGNMENT

We, DANIEL J. BOZICH, of San Diego, H. BRUCE MACKAY, of San Diego, JAY A. EGGERT, of San Diego, and ERNEST E. MEUNCHAU, of Vista, of the County of San Diego, State of California, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business in San Diego, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

NEUROCONTROLLED ADAPTIVE PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

for which an application Docket No. 49719 for Letters Patent has been executed by us on even date herewith and which is being filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

30 October 1990 DATE:

Daniel/J.

30 October 1990 DATE:

Sure Mark Bruce MacKay

Jay A. Eggert

DATE: _

DATE:

Ernest E. Meunchau

1825567 FINEE 30

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0010 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>O.</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared DANIEL J. BOZICH and H. BRUCE MACKAY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

CARRIE CRANTREE SAN DIEGO COUNTY

On , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared JAY A. EGGERT and ERNEST E. MEUNCHAU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

DOCKET 49719

ASSIGNMENT

We, Attack We, JAY A. EGGERT, of San Diego, and ERNEST E. WEDNCHAU, of Vista, of the County of San Diego, State of California, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business in San Diego, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 07/605,585 (Docket No. 49719) entitled NEUROCONTROLLED ADAPTIVE PROCESS

which was filed on October 30, 1990, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 544 2, 1991

1991 JAN 2 DATE:

inchau ye.

1-2-41

REE 5571 FAME 279

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>privary 2</u>, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared JAY A. EGGERT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



lia Rod Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>ganuary a, 1991</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared ERNEST E. MMWNCHAU, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

OFFICIAL SEAL Cecilla Rodriguez SAN DIEGO COUNTY

UE in Kodu Notary Public

RECORDED FATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JAN -7 91

· †

REEL5571 FRAME280

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 11/12/2002